
 

NO. DOCTOR NAME FACILITY NAME PHYSICAL ADDRESS  PHONE NO. EMAIL ADDRESS POSTAL ADDRESS EXPIRY DATE

1

Dr. Al-Amoudi Aisha Ali 

Mohammed

Coast General Teaching and 

Refferral Hospital Mzizima Street, Tononoka, Mombasa 254- 722419501
aishali564@gmail.com

91040 - 80103 

Mombasa 6-May-2027

2
Dr. Cyrus Gakuo Karuga

City Health Hospital Along Nkurumah Road, Mombasa

0722299425 / 

0706582875
mombasa@cityhealth.co.ke

81770 - 80100 

Mombasa 15-Jul-2028

3
Dr. Fatma Mohamed Haji

Rumi Health & Safety Medical 

Solutions Limited TSS Towers, 1st floor, Nkrumah Road, Mombasa

254-791627019 / 

254-705652993
fatima99@hotmail.com

81302 - 80100 

Mombasa 14-Jan-2028

4 Dr. Gordon G. Odera Calleb Pandya Doctors Plaza, Suites 6/7

Along Dedan Kimathi avenue, opposite Imaara Building, 

Mombasa 254-722412010
callebgo@gmail.com

91176 - 80103 

Mombasa 22-Dec-2025

5
Dr. Jalab J. Ashraph

Kisima Health Facility

Opposite Makadara Grounds, Along Makadara Road, 

Mombasa 254-728653863 
kisimahf@gmail.com

41529 - 80100 

Mombasa 8-Aug-2026

6 Dr. Michael Karume Olel Associated Central Medical Services NSSF building, 1st floor, Nkrumah Road, Mombasa

254-722632739 / 

0733516371

karume_michael@yahoo.com / 

michael.olel@yahoo.com

97921 - 80112 

Mombasa 23-Oct-2027

7
Dr. Nailah Farooqui

Alfa Med Diagnostics Center Shyam House, Mathege Road, Kizingo, Mombasa 254-786624425

alfamed.msa@gmail.com / 

dawud.alfamed@gmail.com

84438 - 80100 

Mombasa 25-Jul-2026

8 Dr. Rishad Ali Shosi

Pandya Hospital,                       

Doctors Plaza - Room 10

Along Dedan Kimathi Avenue, opposite Imaara Building, 

Mombasa 254-722704470
info@rishad.co.ke 90106 - 80100 

Mombasa 25-Sep-2027

9 Dr. Rogarth Ishikael Lukas Lema Mombasa Medical Practice City House building, off Nyerere Avenue, Mombasa 254-737219750 
info@msamed.co.ke

80681 - 80100 

Mombasa 25-Apr-2027

10
Dr. Benson Wahome Karanja

City Health Hospital 1st floor, Odeon Building, Tom Mboya Street, Nairobi 254794563471
info@cityhealth.co.ke

17725 - 00100 Nairobi 15-May-2028

11 Dr.Brian  Kairu Gracepoint Healthcare

Jewel Complex, Grace Point Healthcare, Roysambu, 

Nairobi 254-715787878
gracepointhealth@gmail.com

14023 - 00400 Nairobi 4-Sep-2025

12 Dr.Grace Nyamori Apiyo Health Point

Stima Plaza Annex, 1st floor, Kolobot Road, Parklands, 

Nairobi 254-721713448
nyamorigap@gmail.com

73359 - 00200 Nairobi 4-Sep-2025

13 Dr. Joyce Wangechi Mbogo Healthy Beginnnings  Limited

Aga Khan University Hospital, Doctors Plaza, Room 314, 

Nairobi 254-731226927

joyce.mbogo@outlook.com / 

wangechimunga@gmail.com 57179 - 00200 Nairobi 18-Jul-2027

14
Dr. Michael Hulsman

German Medical Center KMA Centre 1st floor, Mara Road, Upper Hill, Nairobi 254-727588770
info@germanmedicalcenter.net

76208 - 00508 Nairobi 25-Jul-2025

15
Dr. Mohamed Naji Mohamed

Dr. Rishad A. S & Co. LTD

Westlands Business Park, 7th floor, Chiromo Lane, 

Nairobi 254-722704470
naji@rishad.co.ke

90106 - 80100 Nairobi 26-Dec-2026

16
Dr. Valerie Kemunto Magutu

Mankone Health Services Group

KMACenter, 2nd Floor, suite 215, Mara Road, Upper Hill, 

Nairobi

254-721250089 / 

0777444377
valerie.magutu@mhsg.co.ke

644 - 00606 Nairobi 4-Sep-2025

17
Dr.James Wagude

Bloom Surgical center Mega city, Next to G4S, Kisumu 254-758810776
jwagude@gmail.com

2132 - 40100 Kisumu 4-Sep-2025

18 Dr. Walter Aram Oich Masala Health Services ltd

A TO Z Pharmacy, Ground Floor, Oginga Odinga Road, 

Kisumu 254-727298308
oich2005@yahoo.com

3283 - 40100 Kisumu 18-Apr-2026

19 Dr. Valentine Eugene Erulu Watamu Hospital Mida creek road, opposite Turtle Bay Beach, Watamu

254-727628342 / 

0722437423
drerulu@gmail.com

322 - 80202 Watamu 22-Apr-2027

20
Dr. Paul Bundi Karau

Oregon Group Health Services Fortis Building, Kirukuri street, Meru 254-721484624
pbkarau@gmail.com

2375 - 60200 Meru 10-Apr-2026
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